PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6746415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL E. STOCKTON	12/14/2020
RICHARD W. HOMEYER	12/14/2020
ADAM L. MARQUART	12/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUGEYE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	7 PROGRESS PARKWAY	
City:	UNION	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17339480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)725-5754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-725-9100

patents@sandbergphoenix.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CLAYTON R. ZAK

Address Line 1: SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD, P.C.

Address Line 2: 120 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600

CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUTE F561US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAYTON R. ZAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Clayton R. Zak/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=BUTE F561US - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BUTE F561US - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=BUTE F561US - EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056445 FRAME: 0567 506699597

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We.

Michael E. STOCKTON, a citizen of USA, resident of the city of Bland, whose post office address is 3866 Tall Oaks Drive, Bland, Missouri 65014 USA, and

Richard W. HOMEYER, a citizen of USA, resident of the city of St. James, whose post office address is 15497 County Road 1050, St. James, Missouri 65559 USA, and

Adam L. MARQUART, a citizen of USA resident of the city of Ballwin, whose post office address is 1250 Carman Road, Ballwin, Missouri 63021 USA and

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") have invented certain improvements in **TOGGLE SELECTOR SWITCH** for which US Provisional App. No. **63/054647** was filed on **July 21, 2020** (hereinafter, "IMPROVEMENTS").

AND, WHEREAS, **Bugeye Technologies**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 7 Progress Parkway, 63084 Union, Missouri, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") and desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in said in **TOGGLE SELECTOR SWITCH** and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS assign, and transfer all their rights in improvements to said ASSIGNEE as follows:

We, said assignors, do hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title and interest in and to said IMPROVEMENTS, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said IMPROVEMENTS, in the United States and all other countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof and any applications which claim priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement: and

AND SAID ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, and for their successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Page 1 of 3

Date: <u>[의내] 20차()</u>	M.E. Alelt		
, «	Michael E. STOCKTON, Inventor		
STATE OF Missouri)			
COUNTY OF FIGURE) SS.			
On this day of December, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael E. STOCKTON, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.			
<u> </u>	ua I Sartor		
	Public		
My Commission Expires: March	DONNA S. BARTON My Commission Expires March 28, 2024 SEAL S. Franklin County		
	Commission #12499363		
Date: 12/14/2020	1/2/4/		
	Adam L. MARQUART, Inventor		
STATE OF MISSOURY			
COUNTY OF Franklin) SS.			
On this the day of December 2020, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Adam L. MARQUART, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.			
1)6	uera S. Marton		
	Public		
My Commission Expires: March ఎ8	DONNA S. BARTON My Commission Expires March 28, 2024 SEAL S. Franklin County		
	Commission #12499363		

Date: 12-14-20 <u>Lich</u> Richard	only Honeyer W. HOMEYER, Inventor			
STATE OF MISSOURI SS.				
On this day of December, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Richard W. HOMEYER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.				
Denica J. Barton Notary Public				
My Commission Expires: Nanch 38,2024	DONNA'S, BARTON My Commission Expires March 28, 2024			
	Franklin County Commission #12499363			

RECORDED: 06/04/2021